Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

(-{é;‘ electoral

Council: Tweed

commission ns
Ward (if applicable): '
Election bay: 4 December 2021
Candidates to be Elected: 7
Quota: 6,253

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected” next to their name and I dedare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ardinary electfon of the Coundil,

:Candidates
FENELON BIli
RIFELLO Carolyn
GLASKER Rainer
GREER 5usan
DENNIS Meredith
HAYES Jennifer
GORTON Edna
PIGGOTT-MCKELLAR Annah
CUMMING Peter
WALLIS Bob
HOUGHTON Meg
O'CONNOR Greg
CHERRY Chris
SMITH Lindy
BOYD Julie
TRUDGETT Kristie
WHITE Trevor
OWEN James
BRINSMEAD Rhtannon
HORSCROFT Dudley
WILDING Freda
KELLY Letitia
TUKU-TUKU-KWARRI Dally
VAN GESTEL Marian
SCINTO Lori
LONGLAND Barry
HOLDOM Dot

Date Generated: 21/12/2021 02:54 pm

1st Preference Votes Elected Candidates

1,338
23
13
28
4,811 Elected
37
20
14
1,518
11

17

6,076 Elected
19
13
15
20
12,388  Elected
57 Elected
11 i
14 |
2,457

35

1,024
17
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Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Ward (if applicable):
Election Day:

Candidates to be Elected:

Quota:

Tweed

4 December 2021
7

6,253

(-gel

ectoral |

cammisslon N

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected” next to thelr name and I declare those candldates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Councll.,

;Candidates . . . . .

SHANNON Wendy
DOHERTY Michael
POLGLASE Warren
WEAVER John
MURRAY John
WORRAD Tany
FIRTH Nola
GARDNER Joanna
SANDISON Julianne
MANN Patricia
KARLOS Matthew
DAWES Robart
KARLOS Larry
KARLOS Sue
ALLSOP Pryce
LARKIN William
BROOKS Colin
SADDLER Brent
GOSEL Jeffrey
BYRNES Reece
LOGAN Russell
CHOAT Judith
LEARMONTH Robert
ROGERS Marie-Antoinette
RUHANEN Peter
THOMAS Lelgh

MELNIKAS Marianne

ist Preference Votes Elected Candidates

11
12
4,387
15
17
12
4,527
51
25
24

934

3,074
11
25
12
12

5,625
55
54
13
20
10

425
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Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council: Tweed

Ward (if appticable):

Election Day: 4 December 2021
Candidates to be Elected: 7

Quota: 6,253

& electoral

commission NS\'{

The counting of votes resulted in the electlon of the candidates with the word "Elected” next to thelr name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council,

Candidates - -
SZABADOS Joshua
THOMAS John
SCOTT Rodger

McKENZIE James

JONES Nathan

ist Preference Votes Elected Candidates

46

4
11
62

535

A full copy of the results may be viewed an the NSW Electoral Commission website

LiSA  mMURRAN

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME
/ / /
Fded L1 oo
RETURNING QFFICER'S SIGIQ’KTURE DATE
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