Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Tweed



Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

4 December 2021

Candidates to be Elected:

7

Quota:

6,253

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	į	1st Preference Votes	Elected Candidates
FENELON BIII		1,338	
RIFELLO Carolyn		23	
GLASKER Rainer		13	
GREER Susan		28	
DENNIS Meredith		4,811	Elected
HAYES Jennifer		37	
GORTON Edna		20	
PIGGOTT-MCKELLAR Annah		14	
CUMMING Peter		1,518	
WALLIS Bob		11	
HOUGHTON Meg		17	
O'CONNOR Greg		8	
CHERRY Chris		6,076	Elected
SMITH Lindy		19	
BOYD Julie		13	
TRUDGETT Kristie		15	
WHITE Trevor		20	
OWEN James		12,388	Elected
BRINSMEAD Rhiannon		57	Elected
HORSCROFT Dudley		11	
WILDING Freda		14	
KELLY Letitia		2,457	
TUKU-TUKU-KWARRI Dolly		35	
VAN GESTEL Marian		5	
SCINTO Lori		7	
LONGLAND Barry		1,024	
HOLDOM Dot		17	

Date Generated: 21/12/2021 02:54 pm

Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Tweed



Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

4 December 2021

Candidates to be Elected:

7

Quota:

6,253

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Elected Candidates
*		
SHANNON Wendy	11	
DOHERTY Michael	12	
POLGLASE Warren	4,387	Elected
WEAVER John	15	
MURRAY John	17	
WORRAD Tony	12	
FIRTH Nola	4,527	Elected
GARDNER Joanna	51	
SANDISON Julianne	25	
MANN Patricia	24	
KARLOS Matthew	934	
DAWES Robert	2	
KARLOS Larry	6	
KARLOS Sue	2	
ALLSOP Pryce	3,074	
LARKIN William	11	
BROOKS Colin	25	
SADDLER Brent	12	
GOSEL Jeffrey	12	
BYRNES Reece	5,625	Elected
LOGAN Russell	55	
CHOAT Judith	54	
LEARMONTH Robert	13	
ROGERS Marie-Antoinette	20	
RUHANEN Peter	10	
THOMAS Leigh	425	
MELNIKAS Marianne	5	

Date Generated: 21/12/2021 02:54 pm

Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Tweed



Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

4 December 2021

Candidates to be Elected:

7

Quota:

6,253

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	i	1st Preference Votes	Elected Candidates
SZABADOS Joshua		46	
THOMAS John		4	
SCOTT Rodger		11	
McKENZIE James		62	
JONES Nathan		535	

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

LISA MURRAY

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

22/12/2021

DATE

Date Generated: 21/12/2021 02:54 pm

Page 3 of 3